
Agenda items 
 

1. Review of summer 2012 ship-based research in Pacific Arctic Region 
a. Canada 
b. China 
c. Japan 
d. Korea 
e. Russia 
f. United States (Grebmeier and Crane 

 
2. Look ahead to plans for summer 2013 ship-based research 

a. Canada 
b. China 
c. Japan 
d. Korea 
e. Russia 
f. United States 

 
3. Status report from DBO science teams 

a. Biology 
b. Physics and chemistry 
c. Planning for DBO data workshop Feb. 12-14, 2013 

 
4. Discussion of how to prepare and disseminate results from DBO activity 

a. Desire for and mechanisms to implement international synthesis 
i. G. Penteleev project to synthesize IPY physical data as example 

ii. Jia Wang-bringing data to modeling 
b. How to complement and not compete with national efforts 
c. Discussion on time line for new synthesis effort, key events, final outputs, 

publications 
d. Is the great summer storm of 2012 a synthesis topic? 

 
5. Conclusion of on-going PAR synthesis and Springer book 



6. Discussion on status of interim science team for Western Chukchi/Canada Basin 
research-TBD later 
 

7. Installation of new PAG Chair and Project Coordinator 
a. Discussion on length of service for PAG Chair and Vice-Chair(s)-2 yr apt. 
b. Chair-Nov 2012, Secretariat US  (currently 1 yr support) 
c. Rotate Chair (2014) and Secretariat (fall 2013) 

 
8. Review of PAG operating procedures and website 

a. Review of current situation 
b. Discussion on changes needed 

 
9. Interactions with other organizations – IASC, PICES, SAON, others 

 
10. Status of PAG Secretariat 

a. Discussion on location of Secretariat in relation to location of PAG Chair 
 

11. Future PAG meetings 
a. ASSW 2013 – Krakow, Poland, updates 
b. Fall 2013 – U.S.? Nov 2013 
c. ASSW 2014 – Finland confirmed 
d. Fall 2014-??? Change Chair and Secretariat 



PAG 2012 List of National Cruises 

Dates (2012) /Port 
calls 

Ship  Project PAG contact Chief Scientist 

July (Victoria, BC-
Barrow) 

Sir Wilfrid 
Laurier 

C30 Robert Fudge 
Robert.Fudge@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 

Svein Vagle  Svein.Vagle@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca 

 

July –August 
(Dutch Harbor) 

Araon  Korean Expedition 
(KOPRI) 

Sung-Ho Khang 
shkang@kopri.re.kr 

Kyungho Chung khchung@kopri.re.kr 

July 13-29 (Nome-
Nome) 

Khromov  RUSALCA Kathy.Crane@noaa.gov Rebecca Woodgate 
woodgate@apl.washington.edu 

August 5-25 (Dutch 
Harbor-Barrow) 

Healy COMIDA Hanna Shoal Jackie Grebmeier 
jgrebmei@ucmes.edu 

Jackie Grebmeier jgrebmei@ucmes.edu 

August -Sept Mystery Bay 
(BC) 

Chukchi Acoustics, 
Oceanography, and 
Zooplankton Study 
(CHAOZ) (NOAA) 

Jeff.Napp@noaa.gov 

Sue.Moore@noaa.gov 

Catherine.Berchok@noaa.gov 

Phyllis.Stabeno@noaa.gov 

August 24-Sept 17 
(Nome-Nome) 

Khromov  RUSALCA Kathy.Crane@noaa.gov; 
Robert Pickart 
rpickart@whoi.edu 

Terry Whitledge terry@alaska.edu 

August-Sept 

(Barrow-Barrow) 

Annika Marie  BOWFEST  Carin Ashjian 
cashjian@whoi.edu 

Carin Ashjian cashjian@whoi.edu 

August -Sept Mystery Bay  Chukchi Acoustics, 
Oceanography, and 
Zooplankton Study 
(CHAOZ) (NOAA) 

Jeff.Napp@noaa.gov; 
Sue.Moore@noaa.gov 

Catherine.Berchok@noaa.gov; 
Phyllis.Stabeno@noaa.gov 

August-October Westward Wind  Shell-Conoco Phillips 
Environmental Program 

Tom Weingartner 
weingart@ims.uaf.edu 

Bob Day bday@abrinc.com; John Burns 
jburnssr@gci.net 



All	
  the	
  ppts	
  and	
  documents	
  associated	
  with	
  the	
  
April	
  PAG	
  mee5ng	
  can	
  be	
  found	
  at	
  the	
  PAG	
  
website:	
  h$p://pag.arc,cportal.org/,	
  under	
  	
  
"documents".	
  
•  You	
  can	
  also	
  see	
  DBP	
  program	
  and	
  data	
  
results	
  at	
  h<p://www.arc5c.noaa.gov/dbo	
  


